## **Biographical Sketch**



Dr. Eduardo Jesús Arismendi-Pardi is the author of various publications in mathematics education, ethnomathematics, curriculum design and development, and applied statistics. Dr. Arismendi-Pardi was a panelist at the Pan American Conference in Mathematics Education F tis rate in mathematics educatio Mfrom Nova ASM therasit Pardi received a docto

University and his biography appears in Who's Who in American Education and Who's Who in Science and Engineering. Dr. Arismendi-Pardi is the recipient of the National Institute for Staff and Organizational Development (NISOD) Medal granted by the University of Texas at Austin. He is the recipient of the Research Excellence Award granted by Nova Southeastern University in Florida. Dr. Arismendi-Pardi has also received the Special Individual Achievement Award for Outstanding Leadership in Faculty and Staff Diversity granted by the California Community College Chancellor's Office and presented by Governor's Office in Palm Springs, California. Additionally, Dr. Arismendi-Pardi received the National Campus Faculty Award for Diversity in Teaching and Learning presented by the National Center for the Study of Diversity in Teaching and Learning in American Higher Education in San Francisco, California. In 2012 Dr. Arismendi-Pardi received the Apple of Gold Award for Excellence in community college instruction granted by the Hispanic Education Endowment Fund. Dr. Arismendi-Pardi received the Apple of Gold Award for Excellence in community college instruction granted by the Hispanic Education Endowment Fund. Dr. Arismendi-Pardi received the Apple of Gold Award for Excellence in community college instruction granted by the Hispanic Education Endowment Fund. Dr. Arismendi-Pardi received the Apple of Gold Award for Excellence in community college instruction granted by the Hispanic Education Endowment Fund. Dr. Arismendi-Pardi received the Apple of Gold Award for Excellence in community college instruction granted by the Hispanic Education Endowment Fund. Dr. Arismendi-Pardi received the Apple of Gold Award for Excellence in community college instruction granted by the Hispanic Education Endowment Fund. Dr. Arismendi-Pardi resides in Southern California with his wife, Cheryl. They have a son, Mikhail Andrej who lives in Japan.